Additional Licensure Waiver Requests

2022 - 2023 School Year
August State Board Meeting

LEA District Name # Waivers Teacher Name License Areas ALP Out of Area Years |Granted /
Requested Code ALP | Denied
. 254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257- . . 21-22
Academics Plus Charter School 1 GARCIA, HAILEY Middle School Science 4-8 258 258-Special Education K-12 2993 Granted
001-Early Childhood Education 2122
Arkansas Connections Academy 1 HURD, LINSEY PK-4, 280-Curriculum Prog 276 276-Build Level Admin P-12 2993 Granted
Adm/Curriculum P-12
254-Middle School Math 4-8, 255- . .
7401000 AUGUSTA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 SHAFER, JACOB Middle School English 4-8 276 276-Build Level Admin P-12 22-23  Granted
ADAMS, TIEFANY 253-Elementary K-6 280 289-Gifted & Talented K12 5222 Granted
20-21
ADNAN, MICHELE 236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22  Granted
22-23
20-21
CHEMELL, LAURA 184-Elementary 1-6 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22  Granted
22-23
001-Early Childhood Education 20-21
CLEMENTS, TARA 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22  Granted
PK-4, 307-ESL PK-8 2993
HAGEL, ASHLEY 253-Elementary K-6 258 258-Special Education K-12 g:gg Granted
0401000 BENTONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 9 254-Middle School Math 4-8, 256-
Middle School Social Studies 4-8,
257-Middle School Science 4-8, . ) 21-22
HOBBS-TABER, JAMES 428-Special Ed. Resource-Math 7- 258 258-Special EducationK-12 55 50 Granted
12, 429-Special Ed. Resource-
Science 7-12
HORSCHIG, JUSTIN 167-Social Studies 7-12 288 288-Guid & Counseling K-12 g%zgg Granted
271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & . . 20-21
SNOW, WESTON ' T 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22  Granted
HEALTH K-12 2993
184-Elementary 1-6, 254-Middle 20-21
STRECK, HOLLY ' 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22  Granted
School Math 4-8 2993
JOHNSON, HOLLY 167-Social Studies 7-12 253 253-Elementary K-6 22-23  Granted
7303000 BRADFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &
STEVENS, CHRISTOPHER HEALTH K-12, 419-Grade 5/6 289 289-Gifted & Talented K-12 22-23  Granted
Business Tech Endors 5-6
566-Technical Permit 7-12, 591-
Radio Television Broadcasting 7- 412-Career Preparation
3212000 CEDAR RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 CONYERS, CALEB PS, 595-Television Broadcasting 7 412 Endorsement 7-12 22-23  Granted
-PS, 618-Communications 7-PS
5502000 CENTERPOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 WALKER, TORI 250-Business Technology 4-12 418 418-Career Development 4-8 22-23  Granted
lof6 712612022
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4802000

2403000

7503000

5106000

CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT

COUNTY LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT

DANVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

DEER/MT. JUDEA SCHOOL DISTRICT

1

FARMER, SAVANNA

ROBINS, KRISTINA

ALCOCER, IBETTE

FOSTER, KIM

LOVE, WENDY

GREENHAW, RITA

LACKEY, MALLORY

MARTIN, YALONDA

NAPIER, BRENDA

20of6

253-Elementary K-6

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4

254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257-
Middle School Science 4-8

002-Middle Childhood Lang
Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 225-Business
Tech 7-12, 296-Lib Media Sci 7-
12, 302-Building Level
Administrator 5-12, 308-ESL 7-12,
295-Lib Media Sci PK-8, 307-ESL
PK-8, 250-Business Technology 4-
12

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4

183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 230-

Special Ed Inst Specialist 4-12,
001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4, 231-Special Ed Ech Inst
Specialist PK-4, 419-Grade 5/6
Business Tech Endors 5-6

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4

036-Business Ed/Voc Endors 7-12,
225-Business Tech 7-12, 411-
Career Orientation Endorsement 7
-12, 418-Career Development 4-8,
566-Technical Permit 7-12, 602-
Commercial Photography 7-PS,
618-Communications 7-PS, 9042-
Work Place Readiness 7-12, 250-
Business Technology 4-12

111-Middle School Mathematics 5-
8, 200-Mathematics 7-12, 302-
Building Level Administrator 5-12,
313-Build Administrator 7-12, 322-
Curr/Prog Admin (Curr) 7-12, 4511
-Applied Math | 7-12, 4512-Applied
Math 1l 7-12, 4546-Transitional
Math 9-12, 239-CurrProg Admin/
(Curr) PK-12, 312-Build
Administrator PK-8, 321-CurrProg
Admin/(Curr) PK-8

530

256

253

277

288

276

258

528

277

530-Special Education
Resource Elementary K-6

256-Middle School Social
Studies 4-8

253-Elementary K-6

277-District Administrator P-12

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

276-Build Level Admin P-12

258-Special Education K-12

528-Computer Science 4-12

277-District Administrator P-12

22-23

22-23

22-23

21-22
22-23

22-23

20-21
22-23

22-23

22-23

20-21
22-23

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

7/26/2022
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6701000

3102000

0802000

4603000

2304000

0203000

5903000

1202000

4401000

3704000

2606000

DEQUEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

DIERKS SCHOOL DISTRICT

EUREKA SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOUKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

GUY-PERKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT

HAMBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT

HAZEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

HEBER SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

HUNTSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(GARLAND)

LITES, CHAD

SAYRE, CHELSEA

BLOCK, TODD

MCGREGOR, SHAILA

BARNES, TIMOTHY

AYCOCK, CHRISTA
WISENER, EMILY

AYCOCK, WILLIAM

HAGGARD, JENNI

KYZER, BRANA

FERGUSON, MATTHEW

YOUNG, SHONDA

THOMPSON, KOREY

WALKER, SUZANNE

30of6

036-Business Ed/Voc Endors 7-12,
225-Business Tech 7-12, 403-
Secondary Principal 5-12, 4511-
Applied Math | 7-12, 4512-Applied
Math Il 7-12, 9042-Work Place
Readiness 7-12, 311-District
Administrator PK-12, 250-Business
Technology 4-12

267-Earth Science 7-12, 268-
Biology Life Science 7-12, 528-
Computer Science 4-12, 5016-
Computer Sciences 7-12

002-Middle Childhood Lang
Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 231-Special Ed
Ech Inst Specialist PK-4, 253-
Elementary K-6

167-Social Studies 7-12

056-Middle School English 5-8,
184-Elementary 1-6, 302-Building
Level Administrator 5-12, 402-
Elementary Principal K-9

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4

167-Social Studies 7-12

271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &
HEALTH K-12

159-Middle School Social Studies
5-8, 183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001-
Early Childhood Education PK-4

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4

002-Middle Childhood Lang
Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 276-Build Level
Admin P-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH
K-12

250-Business Technology 4-12

271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &
HEALTH K-12

200-Mathematics 7-12, 302-
Building Level Administrator 5-12,
312-Build Administrator PK-8

418

133

418

418

412

276

288

418

286

288

277

286

412

412

418-Career Development 4-8

133-Chemistry 7-12

418-Career Development 4-8

418-Career Development 4-8

412-Career Preparation
Endorsement 7-12

276-Build Level Admin P-12
288-Guid & Counseling K-12

418-Career Development 4-8

286-Library Media Spec K-12

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

277-District Administrator P-12

286-Library Media Spec K-12

412-Career Preparation
Endorsement 7-12

412-Career Preparation
Endorsement 7-12

22-23

20-21
21-22
22-23

22-23

22-23

22-23

22-23

22-23

22-23

22-23

21-22
22-23

22-23

22-23

22-23

22-23

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

7/26/2022
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081-Health Education 7-12, 087-
Coaching 7-12, 236-
6605000 LAVACA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 HOGAN, RANDALL PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 271- 276 276-Build Level Admin P-12 22-23  Granted
Coaching K-12, 419-Grade 5/6
Business Tech Endors 5-6
4301000 LONOKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 KEMP, GWENDOLYN 257-Middle School Science 4-8 255 255-Middle School English 4-8 g%zgg Granted
BULLARD, TABBY 254-Middle School Math 4-8 253 253-Elementary K-6 g:gg Granted
6606000 MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 183-El ‘ KB K6, 00L-Earl
-Elementary K-6 K-6, -Early O ) i i
HENSON, LISA Childhood Education PK-4 286 286-Library Media Spec K-12 22-23  Granted
087-Coaching 7-12, 167-Social
Studies 7-12, 228-
PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 302-
7403000 MCCRORY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 WAYMIRE, SCOTT Building Level Administrator 5-12, 277 277-District Administrator P-12 22-23  Granted
313-Build Administrator 7-12, 312-
Build Administrator PK-8, 271-
Coaching K-12
5703000 MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 TILLEY, ABIGAIL 253-Elementary K-6 265 265-Vocal Music K-12 22-23  Granted
MILLCREEK OF ARKANSAS 1 TUBBS, TARAH 166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12 258 258-Special Education K-12 22-23  Granted
2607000 MOUNTAIN PINE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 MILLER, SARAH 215-Family & Con Sci 7-12 418 418-Career Development 4-8 22-23  Granted
530-Special Education 20-21
FREDERICK, MELISSA 253-Elementary K-6 530 p 21-22  Granted
Resource Elementary K-6 2993
255-Middle School English 4-8,
LOONEY, KAYLA 256-Middle School Social Studies 167 167-Social Studies 7-12 22-23  Granted
4-8
6901000 MOUNTAIN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT 4 ] ) ] ] 21-22
MEALER, TORI 268-Biology Life Science 7-12 133 133-Chemistry 7-12 2.3 Granted
236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12,
293-Coaching 7-12, 417-Driver
TAYLOR, BRADLEY Education Endorsement 7-12, 235- 167 167-Social Studies 7-12 22-23  Granted
PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 271-
Coaching K-12
MCLAUGHLIN, ALICIA 257-Middle School Science 4-8 254 254-Middle School Math 4-8 22-23  Granted
083-Physical Education K-12, 087-
1704000 I\S/I(L:JHLCB)%IIQEY/PLEASANT VIEW BI-COUNTY 2 Coaching 7-12, 111-Middle School 21-92
SATTAZAHN, RALPH Mathematics 5-8, 112-Basic Math 200 200-Mathematics 7-12 2.3 Granted
Endorsement 7-12, 308-ESL 7-12,
307-ESL PK-8, 271-Coaching K-12
254-Middle School Math 4-8, 255-
Middle School English 4-8, 256- . .
3105000 NASHVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 TOPOR, HANNAH Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 276 276-Build Level Admin P-12 22-23  Granted
100-ESOL K-12
40f6 712612022
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083-Physical Education K-12, 087-
Coaching 7-12, 159-Middle School
3403000 NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 BRADLEY, JON Social Studies 5-8, 167-Social 277 277-District Administrator P-12 22-23  Granted
Studies 7-12, 271-Coaching K-12,
276-Build Level Admin P-12
105-Grade 5-6 Endorsement 2122
0304000 NORFORK SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 BRADBURY, STACEY English 5-6, 114-Speech 7-12, 166 276 276-Build Level Admin P-12 2993 Granted
-Eng Lang Arts 7-12
256-Middle School Social Studies
RIVERVIEW BEHAVIORAL CENTER 1 CAIN, MALLORY 4-8, 257-Middle School Science 4- 258 258-Special Education K-12 22-23  Granted
8
204-Vocal Music 7-12, 206-
2502000  SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 COLE, MICHAEL Instrumental Music 7-12, 203- 167  167-Social Studies 7-12 22-23  Granted
Vocal Music PK-8, 205-
Instrumental Music PK-8
308-ESL 7-12, 001-Early
AUSTIN, AMANDA Childhood Education PK-4, 307- 255 255-Middle School English 4-8 22-23  Granted
ESL PK-8
001-Early Childhood Education 20-21
4605000 TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 ESCOBAR, MARISSA Y u 289 289-Gifted & Talented K-12 21-22  Granted
PK-4, 307-ESL PK-8 2293
107-Grade 5-6 Endorsement (P-4)
RIGDON, MONA 5-6, 001-Early Childhood 258 258-Special Education K-12 22-23  Granted
Education PK-4
082-Secondary Physical Education
7-12, 087-Coaching 7-12, 159- 417-Driver Education
2503000 VIOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 HUGHES, JASON Middle School Social Studies 5-8, 417 Endorsement 7-12 22-23  Granted
271-Coaching K-12
001-Early Childhood Education . .
6401000 WALDRON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 SMITH, CHEYENNE PK-4, 247-ESOL K-12 276 276-Build Level Admin P-12 22-23  Granted
218-Agri Sci & Tech 7-12, 254-
Middle School Math 4-8, 256-
7304000  WHITE CO. CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST. 1 JOHNSTON, CLAYTON Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 13 415 career Development 4-8  22-23  Granted
257-Middle School Science 4-8,
419-Grade 5/6 Business Tech
Endors 5-6
BRIDGES, GINGER 001 Farly Childhood Education 557 252 ECHISP. ED. INTEG B-K 5555 Granted
Wilbur Mills Education Service Cooperative 2 20-21
BRYAN, NICOLE 253-Elementary K-6 252 252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K 21-22  Granted
22-23
50f6 712612022
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006-French 7-12, 131-General

Science 7-12, 6525-Biology 7-12,

6526-Biology Il 7-12, 6529-Ap

Biology 7-12, 6530-Chemistry 9- . 21-22

4502000 YELLVILLE-SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT. 1 DAVENPORT, VALERIE 12, 6531-Ap Chemistry 9-12, 6545 289 289-Gifted & Talented K-12 2993 Granted

-Physical Science 7-12, 6546-

Astronomy 7-12, 6547-Geology 7-

12

42 67 Total # Waivers Requested this
Total # Districts Requesting Waivers month

Total # of Waivers Granted 67
Total # of Waivers Denied 0
Total # of Waivers this month 67

6 of 6
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