LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
	Academics Plus Charter School	1	GARCIA, HAILEY	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257- Middle School Science 4-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
	Arkansas Connections Academy	1	HURD, LINSEY	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 280-Curriculum Prog Adm/Curriculum P-12	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
7401000	AUGUSTA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	SHAFER, JACOB	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 255- Middle School English 4-8	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	22-23	Granted
			ADAMS, TIFFANY	253-Elementary K-6	289	289-Gifted & Talented K-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
			ADNAN, MICHELE	236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted
	BENTONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	9	CHEMELL, LAURA	184-Elementary 1-6	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted
			CLEMENTS, TARA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 307-ESL PK-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted
			HAGEL, ASHLEY	253-Elementary K-6	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
0401000			HOBBS-TABER, JAMES	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 257-Middle School Science 4-8, 428-Special Ed. Resource-Math 7-12, 429-Special Ed. Resource-Science 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
			HORSCHIG, JUSTIN	167-Social Studies 7-12	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
			SNOW, WESTON	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted
			STRECK, HOLLY	184-Elementary 1-6, 254-Middle School Math 4-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted
			JOHNSON, HOLLY	167-Social Studies 7-12	253	253-Elementary K-6	22-23	Granted
7303000	BRADFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	STEVENS, CHRISTOPHER	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12, 419-Grade 5/6 Business Tech Endors 5-6	289	289-Gifted & Talented K-12	22-23	Granted
3212000	CEDAR RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	CONYERS, CALEB	566-Technical Permit 7-12, 591- Radio Television Broadcasting 7- PS, 595-Television Broadcasting 7- PS, 618-Communications 7-PS	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	22-23	Granted
5502000	CENTERPOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	WALKER, TORI	250-Business Technology 4-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	22-23	Granted

1 of 6 7/26/2022

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
4802000	CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	FARMER, SAVANNA	253-Elementary K-6	530	530-Special Education Resource Elementary K-6	22-23	Granted
2403000	COUNTY LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	ROBINS, KRISTINA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	256	256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8	22-23	Granted
	DANVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT		ALCOCER, IBETTE	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257- Middle School Science 4-8	253	253-Elementary K-6	22-23	Granted
7503000		3	FOSTER, KIM	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 225-Business Tech 7-12, 296-Lib Media Sci 7- 12, 302-Building Level Administrator 5-12, 308-ESL 7-12, 295-Lib Media Sci PK-8, 307-ESL PK-8, 250-Business Technology 4- 12	277	277-District Administrator P-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
			LOVE, WENDY	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	22-23	Granted
			GREENHAW, RITA	183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 230- Special Ed Inst Specialist 4-12, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 231-Special Ed Ech Inst Specialist PK-4, 419-Grade 5/6 Business Tech Endors 5-6	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	20-21 22-23	Granted
			LACKEY, MALLORY	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	22-23	Granted
5106000	DEER/MT. JUDEA SCHOOL DISTRICT	4	MARTIN, YALONDA	036-Business Ed/Voc Endors 7-12, 225-Business Tech 7-12, 411-Career Orientation Endorsement 7-12, 418-Career Development 4-8, 566-Technical Permit 7-12, 602-Commercial Photography 7-PS, 618-Communications 7-PS, 9042-Work Place Readiness 7-12, 250-Business Technology 4-12	528		22-23	Granted
			NAPIER, BRENDA	111-Middle School Mathematics 5-8, 200-Mathematics 7-12, 302-Building Level Administrator 5-12, 313-Build Administrator 7-12, 322-Curr/Prog Admin (Curr) 7-12, 4511-Applied Math I 7-12, 4512-Applied Math II 7-12, 4546-Transitional Math 9-12, 239-CurrProg Admin/(Curr) PK-12, 312-Build Administrator PK-8, 321-CurrProg Admin/(Curr) PK-8	277	277-District Administrator P-12	20-21 22-23	Granted

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
6701000	DEQUEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	LITES, CHAD	036-Business Ed/Voc Endors 7-12, 225-Business Tech 7-12, 403-Secondary Principal 5-12, 4511-Applied Math I 7-12, 4512-Applied Math II 7-12, 9042-Work Place Readiness 7-12, 311-District Administrator PK-12, 250-Business Technology 4-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	22-23	Granted
3102000	DIERKS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	SAYRE, CHELSEA	267-Earth Science 7-12, 268- Biology Life Science 7-12, 528- Computer Science 4-12, 5016- Computer Sciences 7-12	133	133-Chemistry 7-12	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted
0802000	EUREKA SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	BLOCK, TODD	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 231-Special Ed Ech Inst Specialist PK-4, 253- Elementary K-6	418	418-Career Development 4-8	22-23	Granted
4603000	FOUKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	MCGREGOR, SHAILA	167-Social Studies 7-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	22-23	Granted
2304000	GUY-PERKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	BARNES, TIMOTHY	056-Middle School English 5-8, 184-Elementary 1-6, 302-Building Level Administrator 5-12, 402- Elementary Principal K-9	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	22-23	Granted
0203000	HAMBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	AYCOCK, CHRISTA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	22-23	Granted
			WISENER, EMILY	167-Social Studies 7-12	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	22-23	Granted
5903000	HAZEN SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	AYCOCK, WILLIAM	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	22-23	Granted
1202000	HEBER SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	HAGGARD, JENNI	159-Middle School Social Studies 5-8, 183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001- Early Childhood Education PK-4	286	286-Library Media Spec K-12	22-23	Granted
			KYZER, BRANA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
4401000	HUNTSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	FERGUSON, MATTHEW	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 276-Build Level Admin P-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	277	277-District Administrator P-12	22-23	Granted
3704000	LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	YOUNG, SHONDA	250-Business Technology 4-12	286	286-Library Media Spec K-12	22-23	Granted
			THOMPSON, KOREY	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	22-23	Granted
2606000	LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(GARLAND)	2	WALKER, SUZANNE	200-Mathematics 7-12, 302- Building Level Administrator 5-12, 312-Build Administrator PK-8	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	22-23	Granted

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
6605000	LAVACA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	HOGAN, RANDALL	081-Health Education 7-12, 087- Coaching 7-12, 236- PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 271- Coaching K-12, 419-Grade 5/6 Business Tech Endors 5-6	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	22-23	Granted
4301000	LONOKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	KEMP, GWENDOLYN	257-Middle School Science 4-8	255	255-Middle School English 4-8	21-22 22-23	Granted
000000	MANORIELD COLLOCK DIOTRICT		BULLARD, TABBY	254-Middle School Math 4-8	253	253-Elementary K-6	21-22 22-23	Granted
6606000	MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	HENSON, LISA	183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	286	286-Library Media Spec K-12	22-23	Granted
7403000	MCCRORY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	WAYMIRE, SCOTT	087-Coaching 7-12, 167-Social Studies 7-12, 228- PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 302- Building Level Administrator 5-12, 313-Build Administrator 7-12, 312- Build Administrator PK-8, 271- Coaching K-12	277	277-District Administrator P-12	22-23	Granted
5703000	MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	TILLEY, ABIGAIL	253-Elementary K-6	265	265-Vocal Music K-12	22-23	Granted
	MILLCREEK OF ARKANSAS	1	TUBBS, TARAH	166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	22-23	Granted
2607000	MOUNTAIN PINE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	MILLER, SARAH	215-Family & Con Sci 7-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	22-23	Granted
	MOUNTAIN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT	4	FREDERICK, MELISSA	253-Elementary K-6	530	530-Special Education Resource Elementary K-6	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted
			LOONEY, KAYLA	255-Middle School English 4-8, 256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8	167	167-Social Studies 7-12	22-23	Granted
6901000			MEALER, TORI	268-Biology Life Science 7-12	133	133-Chemistry 7-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
			TAYLOR, BRADLEY	236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 293-Coaching 7-12, 417-Driver Education Endorsement 7-12, 235- PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 271- Coaching K-12	167	167-Social Studies 7-12	22-23	Granted
			MCLAUGHLIN, ALICIA	257-Middle School Science 4-8	254	254-Middle School Math 4-8	22-23	Granted
1704000	MULBERRY/PLEASANT VIEW BI-COUNTY SCHOOLS	2	SATTAZAHN, RALPH	083-Physical Education K-12, 087- Coaching 7-12, 111-Middle School Mathematics 5-8, 112-Basic Math Endorsement 7-12, 308-ESL 7-12, 307-ESL PK-8, 271-Coaching K-12		200-Mathematics 7-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
3105000	NASHVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	TOPOR, HANNAH	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 255- Middle School English 4-8, 256- Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 100-ESOL K-12	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	22-23	Granted

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
3403000	NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	BRADLEY, JON	083-Physical Education K-12, 087- Coaching 7-12, 159-Middle School Social Studies 5-8, 167-Social Studies 7-12, 271-Coaching K-12, 276-Build Level Admin P-12	277	277-District Administrator P-12	22-23	Granted
0304000	NORFORK SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	BRADBURY, STACEY	105-Grade 5-6 Endorsement English 5-6, 114-Speech 7-12, 166 -Eng Lang Arts 7-12	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
	RIVERVIEW BEHAVIORAL CENTER	1	CAIN, MALLORY	256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 257-Middle School Science 4-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	22-23	Granted
2502000	SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	COLE, MICHAEL	204-Vocal Music 7-12, 206- Instrumental Music 7-12, 203- Vocal Music PK-8, 205- Instrumental Music PK-8	167	167-Social Studies 7-12	22-23	Granted
	TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT	3	AUSTIN, AMANDA	308-ESL 7-12, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 307- ESL PK-8	255	255-Middle School English 4-8	22-23	Granted
4605000			ESCOBAR, MARISSA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 307-ESL PK-8	289	289-Gifted & Talented K-12	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted
			RIGDON, MONA	107-Grade 5-6 Endorsement (P-4) 5-6, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	22-23	Granted
2503000	VIOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	HUGHES, JASON	082-Secondary Physical Education 7-12, 087-Coaching 7-12, 159- Middle School Social Studies 5-8, 271-Coaching K-12	417	417-Driver Education Endorsement 7-12	22-23	Granted
6401000	WALDRON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	SMITH, CHEYENNE	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 247-ESOL K-12	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	22-23	Granted
7304000	WHITE CO. CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST.	1	JOHNSTON, CLAYTON	218-Agri Sci & Tech 7-12, 254- Middle School Math 4-8, 256- Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 257-Middle School Science 4-8, 419-Grade 5/6 Business Tech Endors 5-6	418	418-Career Development 4-8	22-23	Granted
		e Cooperative 2	BRIDGES, GINGER	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	252	252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K	21-22 22-23	Granted
	Wilbur Mills Education Service Cooperative		BRYAN, NICOLE	253-Elementary K-6	252	252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K	20-21 21-22 22-23	Granted

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
4502000	YELLVILLE-SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT.	1	DAVENPORT, VALERIE	006-French 7-12, 131-General Science 7-12, 6525-Biology 7-12, 6526-Biology II 7-12, 6529-Ap Biology 7-12, 6530-Chemistry 9- 12, 6531-Ap Chemistry 9-12, 6545 -Physical Science 7-12, 6546- Astronomy 7-12, 6547-Geology 7- 12	289	289-Gifted & Talented K-12	21-22 22-23	Granted
42	Total # Districts Requesting Waivers	67	Total # Waivers Requested this month		-			
		•		_		Total # of Waivers Granted		67
						Total # of Waivers Denied		0
						Total # of Waivers this month		67

6 of 6 7/26/2022